

WP(C) No.951 of 2019

S.Bikramaditya Meitei & 6 Ors

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur &Anr

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

22.11.2019

Heard Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mr. Nepolean, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Mr. S. Sasi, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed to correct the address of the respondent No. 2 by hand.

List the matter on 24th January, 2020.

JUDGE**JUDGE***kim*