

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No.295 of 2021
With
MC(WP(C)) No.192 of 2020
With
MC(WP(C)) No.204 of 2020
With
WP(C) No.183 of 2020
With
WP(C) No.493 of 2020
With
WP(C) No.951 of 2019**

S. Bikramaditya Meitei

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

The State of Manipur and 10 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

24.03.2023

[1] On the request made by both the counsels for the parties, post these matters on 21.04.2023

Ab.Surjit

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

