

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 223 of 2023 with MC(WP(C) No. 186 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 192 of 2020 with MC(WP(C) No. 204 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 181 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 183 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 295 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 493 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 951 of 2019 with**

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences & Anr.
.....*Applicant/s*

- Versus -

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei & Anr.
.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

26.09.2023

[1] Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 181 of 2023, seeks 10 (ten) days time to file objection in MC(WP(C) No. 223 of 2023 filed by the JNIMS.

[2] Also present Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioner in connected writ petitions, Mr. S. Nepolean, learned G.A. for the applicant/respondent and Mr. Kh. Suresh, learned counsel for some of the private respondents.

[3] List on 11.10.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE