

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C))No.223 of 2023** with  
MC(WP(C))No.186 of 2023 with  
MC(WP(C))No.192 of 2020 with  
MC(WP(C))No.204 of 2020 with  
WP(C)No.181 of 2023 with  
WP(C)No.183 of 2020 with  
WP(C)No.295 of 2021 with  
WP(C)No.493 of 2020 with  
WP(C)No.951 of 20219

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute  
Of Medical Sciences & Anr.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus-**

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei & Anr.

**...Respondents**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

**08.05.2024.**

- [1] Adjournment slip is submitted.  
[2] List these cases on 05.06.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*