

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 223 of 2023 with MC(WP(C) No. 186 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 192 of 2020 with MC(WP(C) No. 204 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 181 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 183 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 295 of 2021 with WP(C) No. 493 of 2020 with
WP(C) No. 951 of 2019 with**

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences & Anr.
.....*Applicant/s*

- Versus -

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei & Anr.
.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

22.07.2024

[1] Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 181 of 2023, submits that he may be given 2 (two) weeks' time to file some documents.

[2] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioners in other writ petitions, have no objection.

[3] List this case on 05.08.2024.

JUDGE

joshua