

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C))No.223 of 2023 With  
MC(WP(C))No.186 of 2023 With  
MC(WP(C))No.192 of 2020 With  
MC(WP(C))No.204 of 2020 With  
WP(C)No.181 of 2023 With  
WP(C)No.183 of 2020 With  
WP(C)No.295 of 2021 With  
WP(C)No.493 of 2020 With  
WP(C)No.951 of 2019**

JNIMS & Anr.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus-**

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei & Anr.

**...Respondents**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

**23.08.2024.**

[1] Present Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C)No.181 of 2023, Ms. Th. Ranjeeta, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C)No. 183 of 2020, WP(C)No.295 of 2021, WP(C)No.493 of 2020 & WP(C)No.951 of 2019 and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner in WP(C)No.181 of 2023 submits that the matters may be taken up on some other days due to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

[3] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA has no objection.

[4] List these cases on 18.09.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*