

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 181 of 2023**

Sorokhaibam Bikramaditya Meitei

...***Petitioner/s***

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 2 ors

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 186 of 2023

MC(WP(C)) No. 192 of 2020

MC(WP(C)) No. 204 of 2020

MC(WP(C)) No. 223 of 2023

WP(C) No. 183 of 2020

WP(C) No. 295 of 2021

WP(C) No. 493 of 2020

WP(C) No. 951 of 2019

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**03.02.2026**

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 181 of 2023 seeks 2(two) weeks' time to get instruction as to whether the present writ petition has been rendered infructuous or not.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA; and Ms. B. Nandita, learned counsel appearing in the connected cases submitted that they have no objection.

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 09.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*